GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3034
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004

EXPRESS WAY IN T.N.
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a four lane express way is being built in the middle of Maduranthagam town in Tamil Nadu;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether people of Maduranthagam have demanded a slight modification in the laying of the proposed express way; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) No, Sir. The bypass to Maduranthagam town is being four laned.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)&(d) A trumpet interchange is being constructed at km. 80/500 at the beginning of Maduranthagam bypass to facilitate safe entry to and from Maduranthagam Town to NH 45. One representation from residents was received to construct underpass in place of trumpet interchange which was not agreed to for safety reasons.
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